U.S. PATENT

_	102		CKET NO. 887_002
	Perm PTO 1595 4 100 RECORDATION FO TRADEMA		artment of Commerce
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attach	ed original documents on hand thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
•	Venator Group Canada Retail Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached Yes X No	Address: 2375	ern Group Retail Ltd. Skymark Avenue ssauga, Ontario, L4W 4Y6 a
	[] Individual Citizenship [**] Corporation State-CANADA [] Association [] Other [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	[] Individual C [] Association	[] Other
	Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	General Par	nership
į	[] Other Execution Date 02/03/2002	designation is at	domiciled in the USA, a domestic representative tached [X] Yes _[]_No ust be a separate document from assignment)
:	Application number(s) or registration number(s) If this application is being filed together with a new application t	he execution date	of this application is \
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trader	mark Registration	No.(s) See list of Trademark Registrations attached
	Additional)	Numbers attached?	' [≭] Yes [] No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of application and registrations involved: 10
Refund Ref:	Name Kevin C. Brown Address: BURR & BROWN P.O. 7068 Syracuse NY 13261-7068 (315)233-8300	Enclosed Authorized (Attach du	CFR 3.4) \$\sqrt{\$400.00}\$ to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1446 plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit)
08/30/2004 N	ETACHE 0000138457		be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1446 e copy of this page if paying by deposit)
CHECK R	fund Total: \$135.00 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Kevin C. Brown	formation is true a	August 26, 20 04
08/30/200			Date 50
01 FC: 852 02 FC: 852	40.00 0P Total Numb 225.00 0P OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)	per of Pages Comp	rising Cover Sheet 5
	DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION		I hereby certify that this correspondence is being
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	ition to:	deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee," service under 37 CFR 1.10 addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	2	Trademark Office, POBox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313- 1450 on August 26, 2004 under "EXPRESS MAIL" mailing label number EL 41765 2568 US. Japet M. Stevens

Registration No.	Trademark
2,306,851	Authentic Northern Experience
2,189,048	Cabin Essentials
2,477,382	Northern Friends Rewards Program
1,853,340	Northern Getaway
1,870,224	Northern Getaway
2,364,372	Northern Mist
1,999,108	Northern Reflections and Designs
2,294,508	Northern Retreat
2,103,669	Southern Reflections
2,411,663	Trektex

- 1974年 **14:24 FAI** - 2017年 - 1975年 - 1975年

Feb-04-2002 12:38pm From-PPHM SERVICES

8024295215

Y-114 P. 002/002 F-255



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3060427

Name of Company

VENATOR GROUP CANADA RETAIL LID

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stocks changed its name to:

NORTHERN GROUP RETAIL LTD./COMMERCE DE DÉTAIL NORTHERN GROUP LTÉE

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

February 3, 2002

Date of Name Change

FEB Ø4 102 14:50

PAGE. 03

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE FOR FOREIGN APPLICANT/REGISTRANT

We, NORTHERN GROUP RETAIL LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Canada, located at 2375 Skymark Avenue, Mississauga, Ontario, IAW 4Y6, Canada, located at 2375 Skymark Avenue, Mississauga, Ontario, IAW 4Y6, Canada, located and authorize the firm of BURR & BROWN, whose postal address is P.O. Box 7068, Syracuse, New York 13261, and each and every member and associate thereof, including Stephen P. Burr and Kevin C. Brown, each admitted to the Bar of the State of New York and the Bar of the State of Virginia, and Steven P. Caldwell and Nicole J. Buckner, each admitted to the Bar of the State of New York, jointly and severally to act as our attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected with all applications filed and registrations owned by us.

We authorize the attorneys of BURR & BROWN to sign our name to papers and writings and to such acts regarding same as may be necessary or expedient, and request that all notices, communications and correspondence relating thereto be sent to such attorneys at the above address.

And We hereby ratify and confirm all acts done by said attorneys or any of them in respect of the said matters or proceedings.

And further We hereby revoke all previous authorizations in respect of the said matters or proceedings.

We, NORTHERN GROUP RETAIL LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Canada, located at 2375 Skymark Avenue, Mississauga, Ontario, LAW 4Y6, Canada, hereby designate Kevin C. Brown, whose postal address is BURR & BROWN, P.O. Box 7068, Syracuse, New York 13261 (Telephone: (315) 233-8300, Facsimile: (315) 233-8320) as our Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting all applications filed and registrations owned by us may be served, pursuant to Section 1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(e), and 37 C.F.R. Section 2.24.

Please direct all correspondence to Kevin C. Brown at BURR & BROWN, 101 South Salina Street, P.O. Box 7068, Syracuse, New York 13261, (315) 233-8300.

Dated this 16th day of January 2004.

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

NORTHERN GROUP/RETAIL LED.

Bv

Name

Michael J. Stanek Chief Financial Office